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B.—1a.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXXIII.—ROADS—continued.

Item.

263
264
265
266
267
268

268
270
271
272
273
274
275

276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284,

285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297

298

299

301
302

304

MINISTER OF MINES—continued.

VOTE No. 114—continued.
Roaps oN GoOLDFIELDS, ETC.—continued.

Westland Road District—continued.
Larrikin’s to Loop-line (widening)
Larrikin’s to Main Road ..
Mount Hercules Deviation
Okarito to Forks Track
Reefton to Hokitika to Ross
Reefton — Hokitika — Ross, Road

Deviation to Goldsborough and

Stafford (with bridge)
Seddon’s Terrace Track Extension
Taipo to Seven-mile .
Taipo Prospecting-tracks
Totara Road ..
Westland Reefs Prospecting-track
Wilberforce - Westland Reefs
Donoghue’s Road

Otago Road Districi—
Mount Highlay Mine Road
Lawrence to Roxburgh Road
Waipori to Waitahuna
Alexandra to Dry Gully
Bannockburn Bridge
Bannockburn Coal-pit Road
Clyde Bridge (repairs)
Cromwell to Nevis

Main Road, Clyde to Tuapeka CO.I’li:lty o

boundary
Nevis Valley roads
Ryan and Co.’s Coal-pit Road
Tinkers Sludge-channel Bridge
Arrowtown to Macetown
Oardrona Coal-pit Road
Garston to Nevis
Gentle Annie Bridge
Macetown — Sawyer’s Gully
Queenstown to Geentle Annie
Skipper’s — 8tony Creek
Shotover Valley Road
Upper Shotover Valley Road o
Hogburn Gully retaining - wall
(Waipiata to Naseby)

Lawrence to Clyde Vineent and Tuapeka

Southland Eoad District—
Colac to Round Hill
Garston to Nevis
Garvey Burn Bridge
Maitland to Little Waikaka
Parowai—Cameron’s to Nokomai ...
Waikaia to Dredges Road (repairs)

Westiand

Ross Bor’(;ugh

Waihemo
Tuapeka

b2 )
Vincent

()

Maniototo

Wallace
Southland

1908-9.

13,266

200

200
100
3,000
74

100
200
200
155

1,000
150

150

500 |

100
100

100
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