Appropriations for Public Works Services.

${\bf CLASS~XXXIII.--ROADS--} continued.$

	Olikos William Company		
Item.		1908-9.	
	MINISTER OF MINES—continued.	£	£
	TOWN N. 114 C. I		•
263	VOTE No. 114—continued. ROADS ON GOLDFIELDS, ETC.—continued. Westland Road District—continued. Larrikin's to Loop-line (widening) Westland	200	
264	Larrikin's to Main Road ,,	200	
265	Mount Hercules Deviation ,	100	
$\frac{266}{207}$	Okarito to Forks Track ,, Reefton to Hokitika to Ross ,,	3,000	
$\frac{267}{268}$	Reefton to Hokitika to Ross ,, Reefton – Hokitika – Ross, Road ,,	74	
200	Deviation to Goldsborough and Stafford (with bridge)		
269	Seddon's Terrace Track Extension ,,	100	
270	Taipo to Seven-mile ,,	200	
271	Taipo Prospecting-tracks ,,	200	
272	Totara Road "	200	
273	Westland Reefs Prospecting-track ,,	1 000	
274	Wilberforce - Westland Reefs " Donoghue's Road Ross Borough	1,000	
275	Donoghue's Road Ross Borough	100	
		13 ,266	
		ì	
	Otago Road District—	:	
276	Mount Highlay Mine Road Waihemo	150	
277	Lawrence to Roxburgh Road Tuapeka	200	
278	Waipori to Waitahuna ,,	200	
279	Alexandra to Dry Gully Vincent	200	
280	Bannockburn Bridge "	300	
281	Bannockburn Coal-pit Road "	$\begin{array}{c} 100 \\ 343 \end{array}$	
282	Clyde Bridge (repairs) ,,	200	
283	Cromwell to Nevis " Main Road, Clyde to Tuapeka County "	200	
284	boundary		
285	Nevis Valley roads ,,	200	
286	Ryan and Co.'s Coal-pit Road	100	
287	Tinkers Sludge-channel Bridge	100	
288	Arrowtown to Macetown Lake	300	
289	Cardrona Coal-pit Road "	100	
290	Garston to Nevis "	100 300	
291	Gentle Annie Bridge ,, Macetown – Sawyer's Gully ,,	100	
292 293	Queenstown to Gentle Annie "	300	•
$\frac{295}{294}$	Skipper's - Stony Creek "	100	
295	Shotover Valley Road "	200	
296	Upper Shotover Valley Road	300	
297	Hogburn Gully retaining - wall Maniototo	400	
298	(Waipiata to Naseby) Lawrence to Clyde Vincent and Tuapeka	300	
400	Liam Tolloo to orjato		
		4 ,793	
	Southland Road District—	500	
299	Colac to Round Hill Wallace Geneton to Nevis Southland	500 50	
300	Garsion to 110115	100	, s
301	Garvey Burn Bridge ,, Maitland to Little Waikaka ,,	100	
$\begin{array}{c} 302 \\ 303 \end{array}$	Parowai-Cameron's to Nokomai ",	100	
304	Waikaia to Dredges Road (repairs)	100	
901) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		